

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: APPLE FARM LTD

Company Number: 13262775

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/04/2024

XD0EX1YA

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 03/04/2024

Charge code: 1326 2775 0117

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 8 THE CHAINS, DURHAM, DH1 1QZ REGISTERED AT HM LAND REGISTRY

UNDER TITLE NUMBER DU228911

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **JAMIE MARR**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13262775

Charge code: 1326 2775 0117

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 3rd April 2024 and created by APPLE FARM LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 5th April 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th April 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

The Borrower:						
5011011011	APPLE FAI	em Ltd				
	OneSavings Bank Reliance House, St and krbs.	plo registered in Eng un Pier, Chatham, K	pland and Wales (compa cent ME4 4ET, trading a	ny number 7312896) w Kent Reliance Bankin	/hose registered g Services, Ker	d office is nt Reliance
The Property:	8 THE CH DULHAM DUL 102					
and Registry Title	Number: D	1228911				
. This Mortgage		OneSavings Bank p	lc Mortgage Conditions	dated March 2016, a c	opy of which hi	as been supplie
. The Borrower	with full title guara	intee and as a conti	nuing security for the p	syment or discharge of	all monles pay	able to the Ban
b) assigns a	the Property to the labsolutely to the Ba	Bank by way of first ink the benefit of all: Borrower now or al		s or occupiers of the Pr	operty or their	guarantors;
(ii) right or c	ts and claims of tontractors in relation	the Borrower now n to the Property; ar	or at any time agains nd	t managing agents, r	professional ad	
			nonles now or at any tim of oblige the Bank to ma	•	Property.	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				and the second of the second	
1. The Borrowe restriction in t without a wri OneSavings I	r hereby applies to the following form: ' Iten consent signe Bank plc referred to	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges regis		e proprietor of the regi	stered estate is	to be registere
4. The Borrowe restriction in the without a write one Savings I WHERE THE BO SIGNED as a deep	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated O	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere 24 in favour d
The Borrowe restriction in the without a write one Savings I where THE BO SIGNED as a deep the saving and the saving in the sav	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated <u>O</u>	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere 24 in favour d
1. The Borrowe restriction in the without a write one Savings I WHERE THE BO SIGNED as a deep	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated O	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere ZÇ in favour (
1. The Borrowe restriction in the without a write one Savings I WHERE THE BO SIGNED as a deep	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated O	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere
4. The Borrowe restriction in the without a write one Savings I WHERE THE BO SIGNED as a deep	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated O	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere
4. The Borrowe restriction in t without a wri OneSavings I	r hereby applies to the following form: ' tten consent signe Bank plc referred to DRROWER IS AN I	"No disposition of the d by the proprietor in the charges region NOIVIDUAL OR IN	e registered estate by the for the time being of ster." DIVIDUALS I the witness (each signal)	ie proprietor of the regi the charge dated O	stered estate is 3 / OQ / 20	s to be registere ZÇ in favour d

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY			
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Borrower in the presence of the witness		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
MA	13 CHURCH ST DH6 202		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
NICHOLAS SWIFT	ISOBEL TYLER		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Wilness (printed):		

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

